502726213 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772819

SUBMISSION TYPE:		۱	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	ame			Execution Date
KASELCO, LLC						12/09/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	BAKER	CORP				
Street Address:	3020 O	LD RAI	NCH PARKWAY, S	UITE 220		
City:	SEAL B	BEACH				
State/Country:	CALIFC	ORNIA				
Postal Code:	90740					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
Property Type			Number]	
Application Number:		142094	190		-	
CORRESPONDENCE I						
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone:	be sent to	(310)20 • the e-	03-0567	; if that is un	successfu	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to	(310)20 • <i>the e-</i> 310-20 patento	03-0567 <i>mail address first</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com		successfu	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to	(310)20 • <i>the e-</i> 310-20 patento BRENN	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ES(Q.		l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE	03-0567 <i>mail address first</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com	Q. ₋ER & MITCH	IELL LLP	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A	03-0567 <i>mail address first;</i> 3-8080 docket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ES0 R MANGELS BUTI	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F	IELL LLP	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 docket@jmbm.com VAN C SWAIN, ES0 R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F	IELL LLP	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	De sent to	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 docket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ESG R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067	IELL LLP	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	De sent to	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI E E	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 docket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ES0 R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067	IELL LLP	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	De sent to	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI 5 E (/)	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ES0 R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 BRENNAN C. SWA	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067	IELL LLP	l, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8	UMBER:	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI E [[[[[[[[[[[[[03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ESC R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 BRENNAN C. SWA brennan c. swain/ 03/18/2014	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067	IELL LLP LOOR	
Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Patent Assignme	UMBER:	(310)20 o the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI E (1) C Execut	03-0567 <i>mail address first;</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ESG R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 BRENNAN C. SWA brennan c. swain/ 03/18/2014 ed - Kaselco, LLC a	Q. _ER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067 IN	IELL LLP LOOR	012)#page1.tif
Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Patent Assignments: Source=Patent As	De sent to UMBER: ent - Final	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI E (7) C Execut Execut	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ES0 R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 BRENNAN C. SWA brennan c. swain/ 03/18/2014 ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a	Q. LER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067 IN	IELL LLP LOOR	012)#page1.tif 012)#page2.tif
Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Patent Assignments: Source=Patent As	UMBER: ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI E E (/) C Execut Execut Execut	03-0567 <i>mail address first;</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ESG R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 BRENNAN C. SWA brennan c. swain/ 03/18/2014 ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a	Q. LER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067 IN IN and Bakercorp and Bakercorp and Bakercorp	IELL LLP LOOR	012)#page1.tif 012)#page2.tif 012)#page3.tif
Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Patent Assignme source=Patent Assignme source=Patent Assignme	ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI E E C Execut Execut Execut Execut Execut	03-0567 <i>mail address first,</i> 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ES0 R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 3RENNAN C. SWA brennan c. swain/ 03/18/2014 ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a	Q. LER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067 IN IN and Bakercorp and Bakercorp and Bakercorp	IELL LLP LOOR (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9)	012)#page1.tif 012)#page2.tif 012)#page3.tif 012)#page4.tif
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Patent Assignme source=Patent Assignme	ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final ent - Final	(310)20 the e- 310-20 patento BRENN JEFFE 1900 A LOS AI Execut Execut Execut Execut Execut Execut Execut	03-0567 mail address first, 3-8080 locket@jmbm.com NAN C SWAIN, ESG R MANGELS BUTL VENUE OF THE S NGELES, CALIFOF 57260-5021 3RENNAN C. SWA brennan c. swain/ 03/18/2014 ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a ed - Kaselco, LLC a	Q. LER & MITCH TARS, 7TH F RNIA 90067 IN IN and Bakercorp and Bakercorp and Bakercorp and Bakercorp	IELL LLP LOOR (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9) p (57260-9)	012)#page1.tif 012)#page2.tif 012)#page3.tif 012)#page4.tif 012)#page5.tif

source=Patent Assignment - Final Executed - Kaselco, LLC and Bakercorp (57260-9012)#page7.tif source=Patent Assignment - Final Executed - Kaselco, LLC and Bakercorp (57260-9012)#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") effective as of December 9, 2013, is entered into by and between KASELCO, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), and BAKERCORP, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain patents and patent applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Patents**"); and

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2013 (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), by and among Assignee and Assignor, pursuant to which Assignee has purchased from Assignor certain assets associated with Assignor's business; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Conveyance and Acceptance. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Patents 1. along with (i) any and all patents or patent applications that claim priority to the Patents, including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations, Inter Partes Review (IPR) certificates and Post-Grant Review (PGR) certificates thereof; (ii) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any of the foregoing including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other equivalent government grants or issuances, all inventions, invention disclosures, discoveries, know how, show how, trade secrets, design rights, trade dress, get up, copyrights, and ideas described in any of the foregoing, and all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Rights") and (iii) all rights of action pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof including without limitation rights to damages, profits, attorneys' fees, and injunctive relief, the right to secure registration of the Patent Rights and of this Assignment, the right to initiate other proceedings before all government, judicial and administrative bodies with respect to the Patent Rights, and the right to claim priority derived from said Patents under the Patent Laws, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, file foreign counterparts, and make applications for reissue, IPR, PGR, reexamination and any other proceeding or filing impacting the Patent Rights.

2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing and obtaining from respective inventors still employed by an affiliate of Assignor, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court or administrative actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. If an inventor is not still employed by an affiliate of Assignor, Assignor will assist Assignee in obtaining from the inventor any required facts, documents, testimony, executions, and other assistance reasonably necessary with respect to the Patent Rights. Any costs in obtaining assistance from an uncooperative non-employee inventor will be negotiated between the Assignee and the Assignor at the time.

3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original (including facsimile copies), but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument,

4. <u>Choice of Law.</u> This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

KASELCO, LLC

BAKERCORP

	O A A A
By:	Vrenery/ ////
	A Providence of the second sec
Name:	Douglas J. Herber

Title: President

Place of Signing: The Most CKlahama Place of Signing: ____

By:
Name:
Title:
Place of Signing:

WITNESS I FOR KASELCO
Sign:
Name: DEREK KOUALCIK
Address: 312 East lat Street, Shine, TX 77964

WITNESS 1 FOR BAKERCORP

Sign: _		 	 	
Name:		 e 1.1.º Ann Anna	 	
Addres	s:			

WITNESS 2 FOR KASELCO	WITNESS 2 FOR BAKERCORP
Sign: <u>Kt. F.</u>	Sign:
Name: Kenton F. 618	Name:

Address: 233 Goldon rol Drive San Marco, TX 7866 Address:

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

KAŚELCO, LLC

Ву:	
Name: Douglas J. Herber	

Title: President

Place of Signing:

BAKERCORP

By:

Name: Robert M. Craycraft

Title: President/CEO

Place of Signing: Seal Beach, California

WITNESS I FOR KASELCO

Sign:	 	******
Name:	 	

Address:

WITNESS 2 FOR KASELCO

Sign:	 	 	
Name:			

Address:

WITNESS I FOR BAKERCORP Sign Includ For Name: Includ For Address: 3600 Olci Ranca Phay Seal Beh, CA 90740

WITNESS 2 FOR BAKERCORP

Signe

Take 2 Name:

Address: 3020 Old Ruich Playing Seel Besch, ch 907 40

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF LAVACA §

On this ______ day of December, 2013, before me personally came the above named <u>Douglas J. Herber</u>, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who is executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public - State of Texas

Notary Public -- State of

THE STATE OF #5XAS COUNTY OF LAVACA OSGE \$ On this 812 day of December, 2013, before me personally came the above named <u>Douglas I. Herber</u>.

who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who is executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

	Noisty Public
	State of Okishoma
	TAMARA OYER
WC28COV	⁷ COMMOBION \$10005781
	Oppm. Exc. 10-18-2614

M. U.M. lic - State Of Perms OK. Chorna

THE STATE OF	ş
	ŝ
COUNTY OF	Š

On this ______ day of December, 2013, before me personally came the above named ______, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who is executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public - State of

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
COUNTY OF NOAME	
()))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{A}}$
On 22(@(1)before me,	Here Insen Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	I Paul C. Mallar Here Insen Name and Tills of the Officer Wt Croy Craft Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Mame(s) of Signer(s)
PAUL REY Stallard Commission & 2004621 Notury Public - California Orange County It Comm. Entity Jap 19, 2017	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (set a she instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signature: Signature of Notery Public
The second stand stand	Signature:
	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by is and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to parsons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
	Number of Pages;
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
C: COPORTE CHICKI FILE(S):	C: Copprais Cincer — 100(5)
Andividual Devices	El solviolo:
Lin clauser milliourneur Linderseider (100 of \$5000 br	GG Contained Contained 100 of themb here □ Altoropou to Ford
C municy in Fact	Trustoo
El Auardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
C Other:	Diher:
See Second Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — C Limited C General Top of thombus Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

Southern and the second s

SCHEDULE A

to

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS DATED DECEMBER 9, 2013

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO./ PATENT NO.	FILED/ ISSUED	TITLE
US	08/976,695 (5,928,493)	11/24/1997 (07/27/1999)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
WIPO	PCT/US98/24885	11/23/1998	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
AU	1999017976 (752723)	11/23/1998 (01/16/2003)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
CA	2307188 (2307188)	11/23/1998 (08/19/2003)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
CN	98811458.5 (ZL98811458.5)	11/23/1998 (09/22/2004)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
EP	98962821.9 (1064228)	11/23/1998 (11/30/2005)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
GB	98962821.9 (1064228)	11/23/1998 (11/30/2005)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
МХ	2000/005011 (248995)	11/23/1998 (09/13/2007)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
US	09/554,975 (6,294,061)	07/17/2000 (09/25/2001)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
US	09/961,524 (6,689,271)	09/24/2001 (02/10/2004)	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
US	60/318,730	09/12/2001	A Parallel Flow Electrocoagulation Reactor
US	10/171,926	06/14/2002	An Electrocoagulation Reactor
US	11/581,695 (8,431,009)	10/16/2006 (04/30/2013)	An Electrocoagulation Reactor
US	12/787,715 (8,430,996)	05/26/2010 (04/30/2013)	Electrocoagulation Reactor Having Segmented Intermediate Uncharged Plates
US	61/792,973	03/15/2013	DC Power Signal Generation for Electro- Chemical Reactor
US	13/874,212	04/30/2013	An Electrocoagulation Reactor
US	13/874,174	04/30/2013	Electrocoagulation Reactor Having Segmented Intermediate Uncharged Plates